SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT

TOUR CB21
16, PLACE DE L'IRIS
92040 PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX
TEL +33 (0)1 58 81 23 23
FAX +33 (0)1 58 81 25 09
WWW.SUEZ-ENVIRONNEMENT.COM



PRESS RELEASE

June 27, 2011

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT: 78.4% OF SHAREHOLDERS OPT FOR THE PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND IN SHARES

The option of receiving the dividend in shares, which was approved by the 19 May 2011 General meeting, was taken up by 78.4% of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT shareholders.

At the Meeting, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT shareholders approved the payment of a €0.65 dividend per share for 2010, with a cash option or a stock option. Shares emission price for the payment option in shares has been fixed at €13.03.

The stock dividend payment resulted in the issuance of 19,008,731 new shares with the same rights as the existing ordinary shares in SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT COMPANY, representing a 3,9% increase of the share capital. The new shares carry dividend rights as of 1st January 2011 and are delivered and admitted to trading on Euronext Paris as of 27 June 2011. As a result of the transaction, the share capital reaches €2,034,831,164, divided in 508,707,791 shares with a par value of €4 each. The cash dividend will be paid from today.

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT

Natural resources are not infinite. Each day, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT (Paris: SEV, Brussels: SEVB) and its subsidiaries deal with the challenge of protecting resources by providing innovative solutions to industry and to millions of people. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT supplies drinking water to 91 million people, provides wastewater treatment services for 61 million people, and collects the waste produced by 50 million people. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT has 79,554 employees and, with its presence on five continents, is a world leader exclusively dedicated to water and waste management services. In 2010, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT, a subsidiary owned 35.4% by GDF SUEZ, achieved revenues of EUR 13.9 billion.

Media contact:

Analysts/Investors Contact:

Tel: +33 1 58 81 23 23 Tel: +33 1 58 81 24 95

This press release is also available at www.suez-environnement.com